General Illumination
DS142 LUXEON XF-3535L Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON XF-3535L is a fully integrated solution optimized for lighting
applications requiring flexible linear LED arrays that can easily fit into
any luminaire housing form factor. The turnkey solution minimizes time
to market and simplifies supply chain by reducing optical and mechanical

DS142 LUXEON XF-3535L Product Datasheet  20150327 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 2
General Information
Part Number Nomenclature
The nominal current for LUXEON XF-3535L is 100mA x the number of parallel LED strings. A LUXEON XF-3535L
configuration with 6 parallel strings has a nominal drive current of 600mA
The LEDs on LUXEON XF-3535L are tested and specified individually at a junction temperature of 25°C with a drive
current of 100 mA and pulse duration of 20 ms. The minimum, typical, and maximum performance numbers for
LUXEON XF-3535L in this datasheet are derived from the individual LED measurements. The confidence level on all
minimum and maximum performance parameters in this datasheet is 99% to within individual LED tolerance.
The part number designation for the L235 series is explained as follows:
L 2 35 – xxyy A x L x x x A x 0
Segment
L Lighting
Product Level
2 Level 2
LED Family
35 LUXEON 3535
CCT/Minimum CRI
2280 2200K/80
2790 2700K/85
2780 2700K/80
3080 3000K/80
3580 3500K/80
4090 4000K/85
4080 4000K/80
5080 5000K/80
5780 5700K/80
5770 5700K/70
PCB type
A Flex
# LEDs per Board
H 36
M 56
U 108
LED subcategory
L LUXEON 3535L
Internal Code
0 -
Typical Forward Voltage (V)
C 18
D 21
I 36
Other Components
A Backside PSA
Electrical Connectivity
A Tin contacts at same end
(36-up)
B 2 connectors at same end
(36-up)
W 2 connectors at opposite
ends (56-up)
J 2 connectors at opposite
ends (108-up)
Strip Width (mm)
5 5.25
B 10
Strip Length (mm)
C 300
F 525
G 600
M 1150
Figure 1.
DS142 LUXEON XF-3535L Product Datasheet  20150327 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3